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Storage volume computations

ELEV.

(ft)

Width

(ft)

LENGTH

(ft)

AREA

(ac)

AVG.
AREA

(ac)

INTERVAL
(ft)

STORAGE
(ac-ft)

ACC.
STORAGE

(ac-ft)

STAGE
INTERVAL

(ft)

7137.00 N/A N/A 0.0005

7138.00 N/A N/A 0.0715 0.0360 1.00 0.0360 0.0360 1.00

7139.00 N/A N/A 0.3123 0.1919 1.00 0.1999 0.2359 2.00

7140.00 N/A N/A 0.8583 0.5853 1.00 0.6083 0.8441 3.00

7141.00 N/A N/A 1.1880 1.0231 1.00 1.1181 1.9622 4.00

7142.00 N/A N/A 1.3445 1.2662 1.00 1.2675 3.2297 5.00

7143.00 N/A N/A 1.5090 1.4268 1.00 1.4259 4.6557 6.00

7144.00 N/A N/A 1.7009 1.6050 1.00 1.6034 6.2590 7.00

7145.00 N/A N/A 1.9005 1.8007 1.00 1.8044 8.0635 8.00

7146.00 N/A N/A 2.0560 1.9782 1.00 1.9800 10.0434 9.00

7147.00 N/A N/A 2.2249 2.1404 1.00 2.1410 12.1844 10.00

7148.00 N/A N/A 2.4150 2.3200 1.00 2.3169 14.5013 11.00

7149.00 N/A N/A 2.6600 2.5375 1.00 2.5362 17.0375 12.00

7150.00 N/A N/A 2.9403 2.8001 1.00 2.7988 19.8363 13.00

7151.00 N/A N/A 2.9715 2.9559 1.00 2.9572 22.7935 14.00

7152.00 N/A N/A 3.0036 2.9876 1.00 2.9885 25.7820 15.00

7153.00 N/A N/A 3.0348 3.0192 1.00 3.0202 28.8022 16.00

7154.00 N/A N/A 3.0572 3.0460 1.00 3.0455 31.8478 17.00

7155.00 N/A N/A 3.0815 3.0693 1.00 3.0694 34.9172 18.00
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Storage volume computations

ELEV.

(ft)

Width

(ft)

LENGTH

(ft)

AREA

(ac)

AVG.
AREA

(ac)

INTERVAL
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(ft)

7167.00 N/A N/A 0.5497

7168.00 N/A N/A 0.7056 0.6277 1.00 0.6277 0.6277 1.00

7169.00 N/A N/A 0.8719 0.7888 1.00 0.7884 1.4160 2.00

7170.00 N/A N/A 1.0387 0.9553 1.00 0.9553 2.3713 3.00

7171.00 N/A N/A 1.1335 1.0861 1.00 1.0878 3.4591 4.00

7172.00 N/A N/A 1.2277 1.1806 1.00 1.1809 4.6400 5.00

7173.00 N/A N/A 1.3266 1.2771 1.00 1.2777 5.9177 6.00

7174.00 N/A N/A 1.4171 1.3718 1.00 1.3709 7.2886 7.00

7175.00 N/A N/A 1.5180 1.4676 1.00 1.4679 8.7565 8.00

7176.00 N/A N/A 1.5968 1.5574 1.00 1.5583 10.3148 9.00

7177.00 N/A N/A 1.6801 1.6384 1.00 1.6380 11.9528 10.00

7178.00 N/A N/A 1.7665 1.7233 1.00 1.7236 13.6764 11.00

7179.00 N/A N/A 1.8515 1.8090 1.00 1.8084 15.4848 12.00

7180.00 N/A N/A 1.9386 1.8951 1.00 1.8945 17.3793 13.00

7181.00 N/A N/A 1.9976 1.9681 1.00 1.9692 19.3485 14.00

7182.00 N/A N/A 2.0675 2.0325 1.00 2.0318 21.3803 15.00

7183.00 N/A N/A 2.1234 2.0954 1.00 2.0961 23.4764 16.00

7184.00 N/A N/A 2.1765 2.1499 1.00 2.1508 25.6273 17.00

7185.00 N/A N/A 2.2241 2.2003 1.00 2.2011 27.8283 18.00

7186.00 N/A N/A 2.2668 2.2455 1.00 2.2460 30.0743 19.00
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I, LEE E. SAMPSON, hereby certify that this 
map has been reviewed by me and is true
and correct to the best of my knowledge and
information, relying on information supplied
by experts employed by Colowyo Coal 
Company or qualified consultants working 
for Colowyo Coal Company, and that I am a
Professional Engineer licensed in Colorado as
required by the provisions of C.R.S. 
12-25-101 through C.R.S. 12-25-119.  IN 

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION

WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder set 
my hand and affixed my seal.

8/15/22
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